Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 152 - 152
Trade and other receivables - 5,192 5,192
Investment in controlled entity - 222,500 222,500
 152 227,692 227,844
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables - 6,105 6,105
Distributions payable - 5,191 5,191
 - 11,296 11,296

Notes to the Financial Statements continued 41
Multiplex European Property Fund
For the period ended 30 June 2008

Annual Financial Report
30 June 2008

20 Financial instruments (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Fund or Consolidated Entity does not have any fixed rate financial assets or financial liabilities, and does not designate
derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model.  Therefore a change in interest rates at the
reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of + or – 1% in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by
the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 Period ended 30 June 2008 Period ended 30 June 2008
 + 1% + 1% - 1% - 1%

 Profit and Loss Equity Profit and Loss Equity
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Consolidated
Interest on cash 143 143 (143) (143)
Interest on interest bearing liabilities (3,791) (3,791) 3,791 3,791
Swap proceeds 3,791 3,791 (3,791) (3,791)
Fair value of derivatives 8,722 8,722 (6,815) (6,815)
Total increase/(decrease) 8,865 8,865 (6,959) (6,959)

Fund
Interest on cash 17 17 (17) (17)
Total increase/(decrease) 17 17 (17) (17)

Foreign currency risk hedging
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the market value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates.

Sources of risk and risk management strategies
The Fund and Consolidated Entity undertake the majority of their transactions in the Euro currency, as the assets of the
Fund and Consolidated Entity are located in Europe.  As a consequence, all activities of the Fund and Consolidated Entity
are exposed to exchange rate risk.  This arises as the equity raised by the Fund (and subsequently redeemed) is in AUD, and